	7	Pro	ject Modification	of Allotment und	er the GAA Re	quest Fyalus	otion Fa		
	/	Activities to the second			ı	Date of Evalu	ation:		100
P/A/P 1 (001, 002, CSSP, LP):						Appropriation Source:		July 22, 202 FY 2024 GA	
ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 1 : Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System					ad System	UACS:			
P/A/P 2 (Program):						Project II):	310204102554	
	Network Development Program					Region:		P00801605L	2
		P/A/I	P 3 (Sub-Program	n):		Implemen	ting	Region V	
		Construction of	By-Pass and Diver	Sion Roads		Office: Appropriat		Region V	
Construction of By-Pass and Diversion Roads me of Project per GAA:						(Php):	ion	155,000,000	
Implem	nenting Justification	• Increase in CW1 a	and CW2 unit cost is a	manan Jct. PPH Road ttributable to the the ad) 1st Quarter of 2024 (1.183 Lane km² to 72.04	justment in constr	volina v vi			g the
for Mod	dification:	Construction material Construction Material Concrete surface country of Quarter CMPD)	als cost and pay item rials Price Data" (CMPD als Price Data" (CMPD arse from Php8,200.00 o Php13,500.00/m.to	ates considering the b) 4th quarter of 2023 u b/m.ton (as per the 2024 1st of	sed in the prepara 3 Quarter CMPD)		unit cost du	e to the adjustment in	inous
B. PER PL		RVICE EVALUA		by RD Virgilio	C. Eduarte	dated		June 3, 2024	
B.2 B. B.: C. <u>RESULTA</u> C.1	PROJEC 2.1 Ch NT AFTER M Additional	pographical Error cations only) T MODIFICATI ange in Targets ange in Scope of DODIFICATION Project Compone	ON/ADJUSTMEN B.2.3 Work B.2.3 B.2.3. B.2.3. ent/s	B.1.3 B.1.4 TS ON PROJECT C Change in Compo	Addition/ D		By: Confi IDTS ess amour	AUG O	5 2024
-		FROM	TO	FROM		0	DECRE	ASE (%)	
CW		tion of Viaduct	Construction of Viaduct	7,441.200	101	1.200	Unit Cost		
CW2	2 Construction	of Asphalt Road	Construction of Asphalt Road	4.183	7		5.92%	3,00,0	
CW3	3		p.io.c Nodu	100 TO TOTAL	2.0	132	84.97%	-50.00%	
CW4									
	ALLOWED at NOT ALLOW	s per the GAA Pro ED as per the GA d-up by Planning is supported by o ct Cost Reviewed	A Provisions Service):	Certificate of Reasor truction through Me	nableness of Cos	st Estimate. Ce	ertificate of	f Availabilib.	
	Boromeo.		AA LA	Certificate of Reasor truction through Me	morandum <mark>d</mark> ate	d June 28, 20	24 of Direc	tor Allan S.	
	ated By:		AVEX GUESTE or, Planning Servi	ice Modification of	Oted By:	CONSTA		ANES, JR., CESO	III ve Liaison Office
	2.55	y for Operations		en Prodification of	Allotment und	<u>ler the GAA</u>			
		Rec	ommended for App narks:	proval			2_		
					ARIATATAL				



Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY Manila



MAY 2 9 2024 MEMORANDUM

FOR

MANUEL M. BONOAN

Secretary

This Department

This refers to the Memorandum dated June 03, 2024, of **Regional Director VIRGILIO C. EDUARTE, DPWH, Region V,** requesting for the approval of **Modification** of the project under the FY 2024 General Appropriations Act (GAA), to wit:

As	per GAA/Orig	inal		As Modified	
		Projec	t Description	7.5770011100	
UACS No.: Project ID:	3102041025 P00801605L	54000			1
001: Ensure Sa System	fe and Reliabl	e National Road	OO1: Ensure Safe a	nd Reliable Na	tional Road System
Network Develope By-Pass and Dive Naga-Jct. Magara Road (Skybridge)	rsion Roads no-Canaman-Lil	- Construction of bmanan Jct. PPH amarines Sur	Pass and Diversion	Roads -Canaman-Libm	Construction of By-
Physical Target	Unit Cost (₱'000)	Allocation (₱'000)	Physical Target	Unit Cost (₱'000)	Estimated Cost (₱'000)
CW 1 – Construction of Viaduct - 7441.2 Square meters	11.242 / Square meters	83,653.920	CW 1 – Construction of Viaduct - 7441.2 Square meters	11.907 / Square meters	88,603.291
CW 1 – Construction of Asphalt Road - 4.183 Lane Km	15,759.28 3/ <i>Lane</i> <i>Km</i>	65,921.080	CW 1 – Construction of Asphalt Road - 2.0917 Lane Km	29,148.79 9 / Lane Km	60,971.709
EAO	-	5,425.000	EAO	1 - 3.	5,425.000
	Total:	155,000.000		Total:	155,000.000
Justification base	ed on the atta	chment of the Tr	nnlamenting Office	1.04011	255,000.000

Justification based on the attachment of the Implementing Office:

 Increase in CW1 and CW2 unit cost is attributable to the the adjustment in construction materials cost and pay item rates considering the "Construction Materials Price Data" (CMPD) 1st Quarter of 2024 used in the preparation of POW.

Decrease in CW2 physical target from "4.183 Lane km" to "2.0917 Lane km" resulting from higher unit cost due to the adjustment in construction materials cost and pay item rates considering the "Construction Materials Price Data" (CMPD) 4th quarter of 2023 used in the preparation of POW, with an increase in unit cost of Bituminous concrete surface course from Php8,200.00/m.ton (as per the 2023 3rd Quarter CMPD) to Php13,500.00/m.ton (as per the 2024 1st Quarter CMPD)

Attached are the following supporting documents.

 Unit Cost Evaluation from Bureau of Construction dated CESO III, Certificate of Reasonableness of Cost Estimate, Certificate of Availability of Funds, Program of Works, Detailed Unit Price Analysis, Geotagged Photos, GIS Map and Detailed Engineering Design





Having complied with all the documentary requirements under Department Order No. 23, Series of 2023 and other supplemental guidelines and with the unit cost reviewed/evaluated by the Bureau of Construction through a Memorandum dated June 28, 2024 (copy attached), we are respectfully requesting that the abovementioned project under FY 2024 GAA be modified.

For the Secretary's favorable consideration.

NERIE D. BUENO, CESO III

Assistant Secretary for Regional Operations in NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

RECOMMENDING APPROVAL:

MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL, Ph.D., CESO I

Undersecretary for Planning and Public-Private Partnership Service

ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I

Undersecretary for Regional Operations in NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

APPROVED/BISAPPROVED:

Department of Public Works and Highways Office of the Secretary



Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY Manila



MEMORANDUM

FOR

MANUEL M. BONOAN

Secretary

This Department

This refers to the Memorandum dated June 03, 2024, of **Regional Director VIRGILIO C. EDUARTE, DPWH, Region V,** requesting for the approval of **Modification** of the project under the FY 2024 General Appropriations Act (GAA), to wit:

		villagina di la constanti di l						
AS	per GAA/Orig			5000	As Modified			
Project Description								
UACS No.: Project ID:	3102041025 P00801605L							
OO1: Ensure Sa System	OO1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System							
Network Develop By-Pass and Dive	Network Development Program - Construction of By- Pass and Diversion Roads							
Naga-Jct. Magara Road (Skybridge)	Naga-Jct. Magarao-Canaman-Libmanan Jct. PPH Road (Skybridge), Package 1, Camarines Sur							
Physical Target	Unit Cost (₱'000)	Allocation (₱'000)		al Target	Unit Cost (₱'000)	Estimated Cost (₱'000)		
CW 1 – Construction of Viaduct - 7441.2 Square meters	11.242 / Square meters	83,653.920	Constru Viac 7441.2	/ 1 – uction of luct - ? Square eters	11.907 / Square meters	88,603.291		
CW 1 – Construction of Asphalt Road - 4.183 Lane Km	15,759.28 3/ <i>Lane</i> <i>Km</i>	65,921.080	CW Constru Asphalt	1 – Iction of Road - Lane Km	29,148.79 9 / <i>Lane</i> <i>Km</i>	60,971.709		
EAO	- Total:	5,425.000	E/	40	-	5,425.000		
			Total:	155,000.000				
Justification base	ed on the atta							

Justification based on the attachment of the Implementing Office:

Increase in CW1 and CW2 unit cost is attributable to the the adjustment in construction materials cost and pay item rates considering the "Construction Materials Price Data" (CMPD) 1st Quarter of 2024 used in the preparation of POW.

Decrease in CW2 physical target from "4.183 Lane km" to "2.0917 Lane km" resulting from higher unit cost due to the adjustment in construction materials cost and pay item rates considering the "Construction Materials Price Data" (CMPD) 4th quarter of 2023 used in the preparation of POW, with an increase in unit cost of Bituminous concrete surface course from Php8,200.00/m.ton (as per the 2023 3rd Quarter CMPD) to Php13,500.00/m.ton (as per the 2024 1st Quarter CMPD)

Attached are the following supporting documents.

 Unit Cost Evaluation from Bureau of Construction dated June 28, 2024 by Director Allan S. Borromeo, CESO III, Certificate of Reasonableness of Cost Estimate, Certificate of Availability of Funds, Program of Works, Detailed Unit Price Analysis, Geotagged Photos, GIS Map and Detailed Engineering Design

₩ebsite: www.dpwh.gov.phTel. No(s).: 5304-3000/ (02) 165-02



Having complied with all the documentary requirements under Department Order No. 23, Series of 2023 and other supplemental guidelines and with the unit cost reviewed/evaluated by the Bureau of Construction through a Memorandum dated June 28, 2024 (copy attached), we are respectfully requesting that the abovementioned project under FY 2024 GAA be modified.

For the Secretary's favorable consideration.

NERTE D. BUENO, CESO III

Assistant Secretary for Regional Operations in NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

RECOMMENDING APPROVAL:

MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL, Ph.D., CESO I

Undersecretary for Planning and Public-Private Partnership Service

ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I

Undersecretary for Regional Operations in NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

MANUEL M BONOAN

Project ID: P00801605LZ